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Friday, 26 September 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Diary Dates for Autumn Term 2025   

Please find below the key dates for the Autumn Term 2025. We hope this overview helps you plan 
ahead and stay informed about upcoming events. Further details for some activities will be shared 
closer to the time. 

October  

 Tuesday, 14 October   Newark Orchard Futures Fair (Formerly Careers Fair)  
 Wednesday, 15 October Parent/Carer Evening  
 Friday, 17 October   Newark Orchard Family Support Hub, 9am to 10.30am 

November  

 Tuesday, 18 November Newark Orchard Family Support Hub, 9am to 10.30am 
 Friday, 21 November  Children in Need Day 

December  

 Saturday, 6 December  Friends Christmas Fair 
 Monday, 8 December   Inservice Day (School closed to students)  
 Friday, 12 December   Newark Orchard Family Support Hub, 9am to 10.30am 
 Monday, 15 December  Pre-Formal & Informal Christmas Party  
 Tuesday, 16 December Semi-Formal Christmas Party  
 Wednesday, 17 December Whole School Christmas Dinner   
 Thursday, 18 December Formal Christmas Party  
 Friday, 19 December   End of term assembly 2.15pm  

 
 

Yours sincerely 

 

Lisa Williams  
Deputy Head Teacher 


